PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
D. Chad Strickland	01/10/2008
Mark T. Cheatwood	01/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Titan Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. Box 315
City:	Stillwater
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74076

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6161222

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (405)553-2855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 405.553.2828

Email: ipmail@hallestill.com

Correspondent Name: Phillip L. Free, Jr.

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway

Address Line 2: Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 811420.01650

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Phillip L. Free, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=811420.01650 Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 61612

PATENT REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0614

PATENT 6,161,222 ASSIGNMENT

WE 1. D. Chad Strickland (ASSIGNOR)

2. Mark T. Cheatwood (ASSIGNOR)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **TITAN HOLDINGS, LLC** (ASSIGNEE), P.O. Box 315 Stillwater, OK 74076, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

Athletic garment with inner thigh guards (Title of Invention)

Invented by us and described in the patent application:

U.S. Patent No. 6,161,222

Filed: December 19, 2000

We hereby authorize said Patent to the said ASSIGNEE.

Signed on

INVENTOR

Date

INVENTOR

Date

PATENT REEL: 026033 FRAME: 0615

RECORDED: 03/28/2011